## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Good Technology, Inc.				09/19/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Good Technology Acquisition, Inc.				
Street Address:	1032 Morse Avenue			
City:	Sunnyvale			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94089			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 715		71552	155242	
Patent Number: 7310		73105	535 749	
Patent Number: 6995		69957		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: 9497009302				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email: efiling@kmob.com				
Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP				
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street   Address Line 2: 14th Floor			eet	
Address Line 2: 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNI			RNIA 92614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			EIP44.011A, 013A, 020A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gregory A. Hermanson	
Total Attachments: 2 source=GTI_GTA_1_#page1.tif source=GTI_GTA_1_#page2.tif PATENT				
502089774			REEL:	029108 FRAME: 0527

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GOOD TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GOOD TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "GOOD TECHNOLOGY ACQUISITION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 9:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3197267 8100

121044216 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT CATION: 9855646

DATE: 09-19-12

PATENT REEL: 029108 FRAME: 0528 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:41 AM 09/19/2012 FILED 09:41 AM 09/19/2012 SRV 121044216 - 3197267 FILE

### **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF**

#### **CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF**

#### **GOOD TECHNOLOGY, INC.**

Good Technology, Inc. (the "<u>Company</u>"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

1. The Board of Directors of the Company, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Company's Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

2. Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Good Technology Acquisition, Inc."

3. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors in accordance with Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

4. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the stockholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment of

1

Certificate of Incorporation to be executed this 19<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2012.

/s/ Ron Vaisbort Ron Vaisbort, Secretary

## PATENT REEL: 029108 FRAME: 0529

**RECORDED: 10/10/2012**